507480468 09/08/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7527359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
TONG-HSUAN CHANG		05/31/2019
MEI-CHUN YANG		05/31/2019
LIAHNG-YIRN LIU		05/31/2019
JERRY TING		05/31/2019

	00/01/2010
SHU-YEN CHANG	05/31/2019
YEN-YING CHEN	05/31/2019
YU-YU LIN	05/31/2019
SHU-LUN TANG	05/31/2019
	•

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLYCONEX INC.
Street Address:	8F., NO. 97, SEC. 1, XINTAI 5TH RD.
Internal Address:	XIZHI DIST.
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	221

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17815117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(206)682-6031Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	2066224900		
Email:	angie	angiel@SeedIP.com	
Correspondent Name:	CHRISTINE S. CHEN		
Address Line 1:	SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP		
Address Line 2:	701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400		
Address Line 4:	SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	ER:	400100.401D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTINE S. CHEN	

507480468

SIGNATURE:	/Christine S. Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2022	
Total Attachments: 11		
source=401D1 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page5.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page7.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page8.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page9.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page10.tif		
source=401D1 Assignment#page11.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	AS, we,	
Name	Address	
Tong-Hsuan CHANG	c/o GlycoNex Inc., 8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Taipei City, Taiwan	
Mei-Chun YANG	c/o GlycoNex Inc., 8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Taipei City, Taiwan	
Liahng-Yirn LIU	c/o GlycoNex Inc., 8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Taipei City, Taiwan	.,
Jerry TING	c/o GlycoNex Inc., 8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Talpei City, Taiwan	, 3
Shu-Yen CHANG	c/o GłycoNex Inc., 8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Taipei City, Taiwan	•
Yen-Ying CHEN	c/o GłycoNex Inc., 8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Taipei City, Taiwan	
Yu-Yu LIN	c/o GlycoNex Inc., 8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Taipei City, Taiwan	; and
Shu-Lun TANG	c/o GlycoNex Inc., 8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Taipei City, Taiwan	ч Х

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "THERAPEUTIC ANTIBODIES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 30, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/427,146;

WHERE	AS,
Corporation Name	Address
GlycoNex Inc.	8F., No. 97, Sec. 1, Xintai 5th Rd., Xizhi Dist., 221 New Taipei
	City, Taiwan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise. and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor,

<u>Kz. 21, 201</u> Date Kar (Assignor) Tong-Hsuan CHANG

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tong-Hsuan CHANG signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date _>== 1 9 . 5 . 3	Signed at <u>At WAN</u>
Tiles in/a	(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	// Jen M/a /(Signature of Witness)

 $\frac{M_{\text{AN}} \ge 1, \ge 0/9}{\text{Date}} \qquad \frac{M_{\text{Chun}} \ge 1, \ge 0/9}{\text{Mei-Chun VANG}} \qquad (Assignor)$

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mei-Chun YANG signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 7, 5, 3)	Signed at
surface to the second s	(City, State or Country)
litex Wa	Tifen Wu
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

Date Long-Yin LIU (Assignor)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Liahng-Yim LIU signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date $>019, 5, 3$	Signed at
Tifen Wix	(City, State or Country)
$\frac{117 \le N}{(\text{Name of Witness})}$	(Signature of Witness)

<u>>2019/0/31</u> Date

(Assignor) Jerry TING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jerry TING signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instruñent.

Dato [. 5, 3]	Signed at <u>A: WA VI</u>
Tifen Wu	(City, State or Country) Tilext 11/1
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

 $\frac{\gg 19/5/31}{\text{Date}} \qquad \frac{\text{Shy Jen May}}{\text{Shy-Yen CHANG}}$ (Assignor)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shu-Yen CHANG signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 2019.53	Signed at <u>Ai WAN</u>
Tilen Wo	(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

May 31, 2019 Yen-Ying CHIEN (Assignor)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yen-Ying CHEN signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>>0 (9, 5, 3)</u>	Signed at <u>AIWAM</u>
Tiles Wi	(City, State or Country)
(Name of Witness)	(\$ignature of Witness)

2019 /5/31	Yu - Yu Lin (Assignar)
Date	Ya-Ya LIN

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yu-Yu LIN signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date	->019.5.31	Signed at <u>[ai Wan</u>
	TISEN W/4	(City, State or Country)
·····	(Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

7-019/5/31 Date _(Assignor) Shu-Lan TANG

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shu-Lun TANG signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntery act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>>019,5,31</u>	Signed at Ai WAM
(Name of Witness)	(City, State or Counity) <u>Trifen</u> Wa (Signature of Witness)

GlycoNex Inc.

2019/5/31

Date

(Assignee)

LU, YAD- HVA , Vice President

Docket No. 400160 401 | 6816051_1